Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

Garant crio

Casing 24G with door hinged on the left, Height / number of drawers: 600
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Order data

Order number 927617 600
GTIN 4062406265038
[tem class 9GG
Description

Version:

Drawer cabinet with sturdy steel construction. 100% full extension drawers with differential
runners and 75 kg load capacity. Aluminium handles with labelling strips that can be
exchanged and rewritten. Can be locked centrally with cylinder lock.

Door hinged on the left.

Fitted with:

Door height, mm: 525

Number of height-adjustable shelves: 1

Colour:

Cabinet body and drawer body RAL 7035 light grey, drawer fronts RAL 7016 anthracite, powder-
coated. Drawer body not configurable, always RAL 7035 light grey.

Note:

Sizes 600 and 700 suitable only for Ready-to-go workbenches.

Technical description

Door usable height 525 mm
Usable width 550 mm
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Depth

Number of doors
Number of drawers
Width

Door height
Usable height
Height

Weight

Door stop

Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)

Door opening angle

Cylinder lock

Colour selection

650 mm
1
0
600 mm
525 mm
525 mm
600 mm
26 kg
left-hand
100 %
180 degrees
modular lock barrel

RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011,
5018,5012,5011, 5005, 3003

Type of product Workbench casing
Accessories
Slide handle for GridLine Type KO12 914226 KO12

© Hoffmann GmbH Qualitdtswerkzeuge

03.04.2024 21:26

2/2



