#### Garant GRIDUNG

## Casing 24G with door hinged on the left, Height / number of drawers: 600



### **Order data**

Order number	927617 600
GTIN	4062406265038
Item class	9GG

# Description

#### **Version:**

Drawer cabinet with sturdy steel construction. **100% full extension drawers** with differential runners and 75 kg load capacity. **Aluminium handles** with labelling strips that can be exchanged and rewritten. Can be locked centrally with cylinder lock.

Door hinged on the left.

### Fitted with:

Door height, mm: 525

Number of height-adjustable shelves: 1

#### **Colour:**

Cabinet body and drawer body RAL 7035 light grey, drawer fronts RAL 7016 anthracite, **powder-coated. Drawer body not configurable, always RAL 7035 light grey.** 

#### Note:

Sizes 600 and 700 suitable only for Ready-to-go workbenches.

## **Technical description**

Door usable height	525 mm
Usable width	550 mm



Depth	650 mm
Number of doors	1
Number of drawers	0
Width	600 mm
Door height	525 mm
Usable height	525 mm
Height	600 mm
Weight	26 kg
Door stop	left-hand
Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)	100 %
Door opening angle	180 degrees
Cylinder lock	modular lock barrel
Colour selection	RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003
Type of product	Workbench casing

# **Accessories**

Slide handle for GridLine Type KO12

914226 KO12